
Utah Qualified Feedlots 

March 2024 

Feedlot Name City 

B&L Livestock (Ray Lyman) Delta 

Elberta Valley Ag. Elberta 

Gurney Cattle Feedlot LLC. Aurora/Salina 

Henderson Cattle Company Myton 

Holt Farms Enterprise 

JY Ferry and Sons (John Ferry) Corinne 

Larkin Feedlot Willard 

Legacy Feedlot/ M&K Farms Centerfield 

Ray D Sorensen and Sons Inc Howell 

Reed Carter Farms and Cattle Milford 

Phone 

435-864-7154

801-667-3500

435-201-9239

435-724-3526

435-231-1798

435-720-1622

435-730-1490

435-979-9241

435-279-6679

435-310-0429

Qualified feedlots are approved to accept cattle without brucellosis vaccination or 

testing for brucellosis. All cattle imported for feeding to a non-qualified feedlot 

must have brucellosis vaccination status or test date listed on the CVI. 


