Utah Qualified Feedlots March 2024

Feedlot Name	City	Phone
B&L Livestock (Ray Lyman)	Delta	435-864-7154
Elberta Valley Ag.	Elberta	801-667-3500
Gurney Cattle Feedlot LLC.	Aurora/Salina	435-201-9239
Henderson Cattle Company	Myton	435-724-3526
Holt Farms	Enterprise	435-231-1798
JY Ferry and Sons (John Ferry)	Corinne	435-720-1622
Larkin Feedlot	Willard	435-730-1490
Legacy Feedlot / M&K Farms	Centerfield	435-979-9241
Ray D Sorensen and Sons Inc	Howell	435-279-6679
Reed Carter Farms and Cattle	Milford	435-310-0429

Qualified feedlots are approved to accept cattle without brucellosis vaccination or testing for brucellosis. All cattle imported for feeding to a <u>non</u>-qualified feedlot must have brucellosis vaccination status or test date listed on the CVI.